HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 665 by Representative Seabaugh

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 8, after "insurance" insert "issued by an authorized insurer"
- 3 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 4 On page 1, delete lines 15 and 16 in their entirety
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, line 10, after "issued" insert "by an authorized insurer"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 25, after "<u>indicating</u>" insert "<u>in bold print</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 25, after "<u>liability.</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 26
- through 28 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "C. This Section shall not apply to "surplus lines insurance" as defined in
- 13 <u>R.S. 22:46.</u>"